MV-70S (4-25)

4

N BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES
Deeps;;‘lfnlrent of Transportation | SCHEDULE OF FEES

TRUCK AND TRACTOR REGISTRATION FEES
NOTE: Apportioned and Fleet registered vehicles are not eligible for a two-year registration period.

Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025 Registrations expiring July 2025 or later
Registered I%_el:’gg Il(a{' l-'l;rcl:jtgll(:l T':'?J?I: ;I_'rr:gtl‘()srls Registered Br?ﬂ::j :(a";' r-l;rcutgl::l Tliﬁg(‘ '-Il'-rr:gtlésrls
Class| Gross Weight | Registration Fees Registration Fees Class| Gross Weight | Registration Fees Registration Fees

in Lbs. One Year| Two Year | One Year | Two Year n Lbs. One Year| Two Year § One Year | Two Year
*1 5,000 or less $77.00 | $154.00 $135.00 $270.00 *1 5,000 or less $82.00 | $164.00 $143.00 $286.00
*2 | 5,001-7,000 | $105.00 | $210.00 $135.00 $270.00 *2 | 5,001-7,000 | $111.00 | $222.00 $143.00 $286.00
*3 | 7,001-9,000 | $202.00 | $404.00 $135.00 $270.00 *3 | 7,001-9,000 | $214.00 | $428.00 $143.00 $286.00
4 | 9,001 -10,000 | $262.00 | $524.00 $135.00 $270.00 4 | 9,001 -10,000 | $278.00 | $556.00 $143.00 $286.00
4B |10,001 - 11,000 | $262.00 | $524.00 $135.00 $270.00 4B | 10,001 - 11,000 [ $278.00 | $556.00 $143.00 $286.00
5 111,001 - 14,000 | $398.00 | $796.00 $135.00 $270.00 5 111,001 - 14,000 | $423.00 | $846.00 $143.00 $286.00
6 | 14,001 - 17,000 | $472.00 | $944.00 $157.33 $314.66 6 | 14,001 - 17,000 | $501.00 | $1,002.00 $167.00 $334.00
7 117,001 - 21,000 | $582.00 | $1,164.00 $194.00 $388.00 7 117,001 - 21,000 | $618.00 | $1,236.00 $206.00 $412.00
8 21,001 - 26,000 | $664.00 | $1,328.00 $221.33 $442.66 8 21,001 - 26,000 | $705.00 | $1,410.00 $235.00 $470.00
9 |26,001 - 30,000 | $774.00 | $1,548.00 $258.00 $516.00 9 |26,001 - 30,000 | $822.00 | $1,644.00 $274.00 $548.00
10 | 30,001 - 33,000 | $930.00 | $1,860.00 $310.00 $620.00 10 | 30,001 - 33,000 | $988.00 | $1,976.00 $329.33 $658.66
11 | 33,001 - 36,000 [$1,018.00| $2,036.00 $339.33 $678.66 11 | 33,001 - 36,000 [$1,081.00| $2,162.00 $360.33 $720.66
12 | 36,001 - 40,000 [$1,077.00| $2,154.00 $359.00 $718.00 12 | 36,001 - 40,000 [$1,144.00| $2,288.00 $381.33 $762.66
13 | 40,001 - 44,000 [$1,144.00| $2,288.00 $381.33 $762.66 13 | 40,001 - 44,000 [$1,215.00| $2,430.00 $405.00 $810.00
14 | 44,001 - 48,000 [$1,232.00| $2,464.00 $410.67 $821.34 14 | 44,001 - 48,000 [$1,308.00| $2,616.00 $436.00 $872.00
15 | 48,001 - 52,000 [$1,356.00| $2,712.00 $452.00 $904.00 15 | 48,001 - 52,000 [$1,440.00| $2,880.00 $480.00 $960.00
16 | 52,001 - 56,000 [$1,446.00| $2,892.00 $482.00 $964.00 16 | 52,001 - 56,000 [$1,535.00| $3,070.00 $511.67 |$1,023.34
17 | 56,001 - 60,000 [$1,638.00| $3,276.00 $546.00 [ $1,092.00 17 | 56,001 - 60,000 [$1,739.00| $3,478.00 $579.67 | $1,159.34
18 | 60,001 - 64,000 [$1,831.00| $3,662.00 $610.33 [ $1,220.66 18 | 60,001 - 64,000 [$1,944.00| $3,888.00 $648.00 | $1,296.00
19 | 64,001 - 68,000 [$1,910.00| $3,820.00 $636.67 | $1,273.34 19 | 64,001 - 68,000 [$2,028.00| $4,056.00 $676.00 | $1,352.00
20 | 68,001 - 73,280 |$2,051.00( $4,102.00 $683.67 | $1,367.34 20 | 68,001 - 73,280 |$2,178.00| $4,356.00 $726.00 | $1,452.00
21 | 73,281 - 76,000 |$2,618.00| $5,236.00 $872.67 |$1,745.34 21 | 73,281 - 76,000 |$2,780.00| $5,560.00 $926.67 | $1,853.34
22 | 76,001 - 78,000 |$2,676.00| $5,352.00 $892.00 | $1,784.00 22 | 76,001 - 78,000 |$2,841.00| $5,682.00 $947.00 | $1,894.00
23 | 78,001 - 78,500 |$2,705.00( $5,410.00 $901.67 | $1,803.34 23 | 78,001 - 78,500 |$2,872.00| $5,744.00 $957.33 | $1,914.66
24 | 78,501 - 79,000 |$2,735.00( $5,470.00 $911.67 |$1,823.34 24 | 78,501 - 79,000 |$2,904.00| $5,808.00 $968.00 | $1,936.00
25 | 79,001 - 80,000 |$2,764.00( $5,528.00 $921.33 [ $1,842.66 25 | 79,001 - 80,000 |$2,935.00| $5,870.00 $978.33 | $1,956.66

CIRCUS-CARNIVAL REGISTRATION PLATES (TRUCKS OR TRUCK TRACTORS ONLY) - Valid from April 1 through September 30 of
any year. Use the appropriate chart (Trucks/Truck Tractors) to determine the registration fee for the proper registered gross weight of the
vehicle and divide that fee in half. NOTE: Circus-Carnival registration plates are not eligible for two-year registration.

COMMERCIAL IMPLEMENTS OF HUSBANDRY - $135.00 or one-half of the fee in the Regular Trucks/Truck Tractors column, whichever
is greater. NOTE: Registration fees include the cost of a standard registration plate for first time issuance. NOTE: For registrations expir-
ing July 2025, FEE: $143

Note: Registration fees include the cost of a standard registration plate for first time issuance. Additional fees apply for specialty
registration plates. See pages 3 - 5 for additional information.

* May qualify for reduced fees. See page 6 for more information.



TRAILER AND SEMI-TRAILER REGISTRATION FEES

Trailers 10,000 Ibs. or less may be registered for periods of one year or five years.

Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025

Registrations expiring July 2025 or later

Registered Gross Registration Fee Ontional Registered Gross Registration Fee Ontional
i i ptiona i i ptiona
Weight in Lbs. One Year 5YrOpt. | parmanent Weight in Lbs. One Year 5YrOpt. | pafmanent
3,000 or less $7.00 $35.00 N/A 3,000 or less $7.00 $35.00 N/A
3,001 to 10,000 $14.00 $70.00 N/A 3,001 to 10,000 $15.00 $75.00 N/A
10,001 or more $43.00 N/A $210.00 10,001 or more $46.00 N/A $223.00
RECREATIONAL TRAILER & RECREATIONAL CARGO TRAILER
Trailers 13,000 Ibs or less may be registered for periods of one year or five years.
Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025 Registrations expiring July 2025 or later
Registered Gross Registration Fee _ Registered Gross Registration Fee _
Weight in Lbs. One-Year 5 Yr Opt. ngrﬂg:“:rl‘t Weight in Lbs. One-Year 5 Yr Opt. pgfnt:;’,',':,',t
8,000 or less $14.00 $70.00 N/A 8,000 or less $15.00 $75.00 N/A
8,001 - 13,000 $41.00 $205.00 N/A 8,001 - 13,000 $44.00 $220.00 N/A
13,001 or more $108.00 N/A $506.00 13,001 or more $115.00 N/A $537.00

BUS AND LIMOUSINE REGISTRATION FEES
Buses and limousines that participate in the International Registration Plan (IRP) are not eligible for a two-year registration period.

Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025

Registrations expiring July 2025 or later

REGISTRATION FEE

REGISTRATION FEE

REGISTRATION FEE

REGISTRATION FEE

g:;;ié}?y One Year | Two Year g:;;ig?y One Year | Two Year g:;;ié}?y One Year | Two Year g:;;ié}?y One Year | Two Year
6 $96.00 $192.00 30 $498.00 | $996.00 6 $102.00 | $204.00 30 $528.00 | $1056.00
7 $112.00 $224.00 31 $519.00 | $1038.00 7 $119.00 $238.00 31 $550.00 | $1100.00
8 $128.00 | $256.00 32 $540.00 | $1080.00 8 $136.00 | $272.00 32 $572.00 | $1144.00
9 $144.00 $288.00 33 $561.00 | $1122.00 9 $153.00 $306.00 33 $594.00 | $1188.00
10 $160.00 | $320.00 34 $582.00 | $1164.00 10 $170.00 | $340.00 34 $616.00 | $1232.00
11 $176.00 | $352.00 35 $603.00 | $1206.00 11 $187.00 | $374.00 35 $638.00 | $1276.00
12 $192.00 $384.00 36 $624.00 | $1248.00 12 $204.00 $408.00 36 $660.00 | $1320.00
13 $208.00 | $416.00 37 $645.00 | $1290.00 13 $221.00 | $442.00 37 $682.00 | $1364.00
14 $224.00 $448.00 38 $666.00 | $1332.00 14 $238.00 $476.00 38 $704.00 | $1408.00
15 $240.00 | $480.00 39 $687.00 | $1374.00 15 $255.00 | $510.00 39 $726.00 | $1452.00
16 $256.00 | $512.00 40 $708.00 | $1416.00 16 $272.00 | $544.00 40 $748.00 | $1496.00
17 $272.00 $544.00 41 $729.00 | $1458.00 17 $289.00 $578.00 41 $770.00 | $1540.00
18 $288.00 | $576.00 42 $750.00 | $1500.00 18 $306.00 | $612.00 42 $792.00 | $1584.00
19 $304.00 $608.00 43 $771.00 | $1542.00 19 $323.00 $646.00 43 $814.00 | $1628.00
20 $320.00 | $640.00 44 $792.00 | $1584.00 20 $340.00 | $680.00 44 $836.00 | $1672.00
21 $336.00 | $672.00 45 $813.00 | $1626.00 21 $357.00 | $714.00 45 $858.00 | $1716.00
22 $352.00 $704.00 46 $834.00 | $1668.00 22 $374.00 $748.00 46 $880.00 | $1760.00
23 $368.00 | $736.00 47 $855.00 | $1710.00 23 $391.00 | $782.00 47 $902.00 | $1804.00
24 $384.00 $768.00 48 $876.00 | $1752.00 24 $408.00 $816.00 48 $924.00 | $1848.00
25 $400.00 | $800.00 49 $897.00 | $1794.00 25 $425.00 | $850.00 49 $946.00 | $1892.00
26 $416.00 | $832.00 50 $918.00 | $1836.00 26 $442.00 | $884.00 50 $968.00 | $1936.00
27 $435.00 $870.00 51 $939.00 | $1878.00 27 $462.00 $924.00 51 $990.00 | $1980.00
28 $456.00 | $912.00 §52or more| $954.00 | $1908.00 28 $484.00 | $968.00 f§52or more| $1013.00 | $2026.00
29 $477.00 $954.00 29 $506.00 | $1012.00




MOTOR HOME REGISTRATION FEES

Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025

Registrations expiring July 2025 or later

Registered Registration Fee Registered Registration Fee
Gross Weight in Lbs. One Year Two Year Gross Weight in Lbs. One Year Two Year
8,000 or less $83.00 $166.00 8,000 or less $88.00 $176.00
8,001 to 11,000 $116.00 $232.00 8,001 to 11,000 $123.00 $246.00
11,001 or more $149.00 $298.00 11,001 or more $158.00 $316.00

OTHER REGISTRATION FEES

Registrations expiring on or before June 30, 2025

Registrations expiring July 2025 or later

CLASS Registration Fee CLASS Registration Fee

One Year | Two Year One Year | Two Year
*Passenger $45.00 $90.00 *Passenger $48.00 $96.00
Motorcycle $24.00 $48.00 Motorcycle $25.00 $50.00
Motor-Driven Cycle $10.00 $20.00 Motor-Driven Cycle $11.00 $22.00
Motorized Pedalcycle $10.00 $20.00 Motorized Pedalcycle $11.00 $22.00
Ambulances and Hearses $98.00 $196.00 Ambulances and Hearses $104.00 $208.00
Taxi (8 Passenger or less excluding driver) $98.00 $196.00 Taxi (8 Passenger or less excluding driver) $104.00 $208.00
School Bus/School Vehicle $42.00 $84.00 School Bus/School Vehicle $45.00 $90.00
Implements of Husbandry $33.00 $66.00 Implements of Husbandry $35.00 $70.00
Special Mobile Equipment $66.00 $132.00 Special Mobile Equipment $70.00 $140.00

NOTE: Registration fees include the cost of a standard registration plate for first time issuance. Additional fees apply for specialty
registration plates. See pages 3 - 5 for additional information.

*May qualify for reduced fees. See page 6 for more information.

DEALER REGISTRATION PLATE FEES

Fee to personalize Dealer registration plates is an additional $128.00

Registratio‘;l:neengi)riggztgn RIEERIE Reglstration Fee Registrations expiring July 2025 or later Registration Fee
: One Year | Two Year One Year | Two Year

Moped Dealer $18.00 $36.00 Moped Dealer $19.00 $38.00
Moped/Motor-Driven Cycle Dealer $18.00 $36.00 Moped/Motor-Driven Cycle Dealer $19.00 $38.00
Motorcycle Dealer $33.00 $66.00 Motorcycle Dealer $35.00 $70.00
Manufacturer $66.00 $132.00 Manufacturer $70.00 $140.00
Trailer Dealer $66.00 $132.00 Trailer Dealer $70.00 $140.00
New/Used Vehicle Dealer $66.00 $132.00 New/Used Vehicle Dealer $70.00 $140.00
Financier or Collector-Repossessor $66.00 $132.00 Financier or Collector-Repossessor $70.00 $140.00
Repair or Towing $66.00 $132.00 Repair or Towing $70.00 $140.00
Transporter $66.00 $132.00 Transporter $70.00 $140.00
Vehicle Salvage Dealer $66.00 $132.00 Vehicle Salvage Dealer $70.00 $140.00
Watercraft Trailer Dealer $66.00 $132.00 Watercraft Trailer Dealer $70.00 $140.00
Special Mobile Equipment Dealer $66.00 $132.00 Special Mobile Equipment Dealer $70.00 $140.00
Utility Trailer Dealer $66.00 $132.00 Utility Trailer Dealer $70.00 $140.00

» Farm Equipment Dealer - $430.00 or one-half of the fee listed in the Regular Trucks/Truck Tractor column, whichever is greater. NOTE: For registrations
expiring July 2025 or later, $457 or one-half of the fee listed in the Regular Trucks/Truck Tractor column, whichever is greater.
* Multipurpose Dealer - See fee listed in the Regular Trucks/Truck Tractor columns.




Fee with

SPECIALTY REGISTRATION PLATE FEES: FIRST TIME ISSUANCE FEE Fee Personalization

Amateur Radio Operator $13.00 N/A
Antique, Classic and Collectible (Fee is in addition to $67.00 certificate of title fee.) $96.00 $224.00
Blue Star Family $26.00 $154.00
Disabled Veteran $13.00 $77.00
Emergency Vehicle $13.00 $141.00
Gold Star Family $26.00 $154.00
Hearing Impaired $13.00 $141.00
mfgﬂg/l\cﬂ;gga;i Y:;;ﬁéiﬁi;se_i; addition to $67.00 certificate of title fee and $96.00 $93.00 $221.00
In God We Trust $26.00 $154.00
Legislative $97.00 N/A
Judicial $32.00 N/A
PA Steel Worker $26.00 $154.00
Personalized N/A $97.00
Persons with Disability $13.00 $77.00
Press Photographer $13.00 $141.00
Severely Disabled Veteran $13.00 $77.00
Special Organization (Thg pgrticipating orggnizations may gharge an initial and renewal fee. $32.00 $160.00
Please contact the organization representative for payment information.)
Street Rod $65.00 $193.00
Teen Driver $13.00 $141.00
Vertical Motorcycle $26.00 $154.00
Vintage (Fee is in addition to $67.00 certificate of title fee and $96.00 Antique/Classic $96.00 N/A

registration fee.)




SPECIAL FUND REGISTRATION PLATE FEES: First Time Issuance Fee FEE Perzgrela‘ll';iztgtion
Pollinator Conservation - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $40.00 $168.00
registration fee ($25.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Preserve Our Heritage - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the registration $62.00 N/A
fee ($23.00 goes to the established fund). ’

USA Semiquincentennial - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $56.00 $184.00
registration fee ($25.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Zoological Council - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the registration $62.00 $190.00
fee ($23.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
PA Monuments - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the registration fee

($23.00 goes to the established fund). $62.00 $190.00
Wild Resource Conservation - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $41.00 $169.00
registration fee ($15.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Honoring Our Veterans - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $41.00 $169.00
registration fee ($15.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Honoring Our Veterans Motorcycle - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to $41.00 $169.00
the registration fee ($15.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Honoring Our Women Veterans - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $41.00 $169.00
registration fee ($15.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Honoring Our Women Veterans Motorcycle - The one-time issuance fee is payable in $41.00 $169.00
addition to the registration fee ($15.00 goes to the established fund). ’ ’
Distracted Driving Awareness - (All proceeds from the purchase of this registration plate

will be used exclusively to advance public education and outreach on the dangers posed by $40.00 $168.00
distracted driving.)

Share the Road - (All proceeds from the purchase of this registration plate will help fund the $40.00 $168.00
Department's Bicycle & Pedestrian safety efforts.) ’ ’
Pennsylvania Sportsman - The one-time issuance fee is payable in addition to the $40.00 $168.00
registration fee. ($14.00 goes to the established fund). ’ '

Plate Replacement Fees

Plate Type Detaext In Seres | Personalized Defaced | Nextin Series lllegible | Personalized lilegible
Standard $13 Free replacement Free replacement Free replacement
Legislative Free replacement N/A Free replacement N/A
Military/Specialty $13 Free replacement Free replacement Free replacement
Special Org $13 Free replacement Free replacement Free replacement
Special Fund $13 Free replacement Free replacement Free replacement

Personalized registration plates that are lost or stolen cannot be replaced. The customer is eligible for a free personalized replacement; however, a new
personalized configuration will be required.

When requesting to replace your current registration plate, the registration plate will be replaced with the same style of registration plate that was previously
issued to the customer, regardless of if the customer’s plate was illegible, defaced, lost or stolen. However, if the registration plate has been redesigned, the
customer will receive the new design. If the registration plate is no longer available, a standard issue registration plate will be issued.

If a customer is requesting the plate be replaced with the same configuration, they will be required to pay the personalization fee unless it was personalized
previously. This fee is in addition to the replacement fee, if applicable. Personalization fees are listed below:

* Ex-Prisoner of War, Disabled Veterans, Severely Disabled Veterans and Persons with Disability - $64
* Standard issue registration plate - $97
* All other registration plates - $128

NOTE: Registration fees include the cost of a standard registration plate for first time issuance.
Additional fees apply for specialty registration plates.



MILITARY REGISTRATION FEES: First Time Issuance Fee FEES B L .

Air Force Cross $11.00 $139.00
Afghanistan and Iraq Veterans $26.00 $154.00
Air Medal $26.00 $154.00
Airborne Unit $26.00 $154.00
Borinqueneers Congressional Gold Medal $26.00 $154.00
Bronze Star $26.00 $154.00
Bronze Star for Valor $11.00 $139.00
Combat Action Badge $26.00 $154.00
Combat Action Medal $26.00 $154.00
Combat Action Ribbon $26.00 $154.00
Combat Infrantryman Badge $26.00 $154.00
Combat Medical Badge $26.00 $154.00
Distinguished Flying Cross $11.00 $139.00
Distinguished Service Cross $11.00 $139.00
Expeditionary Forces $26.00 $154.00
Ex-Prisoner of War (POW) $13.00 $77.00
Global War on Terrorism Expeditionary Medal $26.00 $154.00
Korean Defense Service $26.00 $154.00
Korean War Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Legion of Merit $25.00 $153.00
Medal of Honor $13.00 N/A

Navy Cross $11.00 $139.00
Operation Enduring Freedom $26.00 $154.00
Operation Inherent Resolve $26.00 $154.00
Operation Iraqgi Freedom $26.00 $154.00
Pearl Harbor Survivor $26.00 $154.00
Persian Gulf War Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Presidential Service Badge $25.00 $153.00
Purple Heart $13.00 $141.00
Purple Heart Motorcycle $13.00 $141.00
Silver Star $11.00 $139.00
Soldier's Medal $25.00 $153.00
US Air Force $26.00 $154.00
US Air Force Veteran $26.00 $154.00
US Army $26.00 $154.00
US Army Veteran $26.00 $154.00
US Coast Guard $26.00 $154.00
US Coast Guard Veteran $26.00 $154.00
US Marine Corps $26.00 $154.00
US Marine Corps Veteran $26.00 $154.00
US Merchant Marine $26.00 $154.00
US Navy $26.00 $154.00
US Navy Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Veterans of an Allied Foreign Country $25.00 $153.00
Veteran Motorcycle $26.00 $154.00
Vietnam War Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Women Veteran $26.00 $154.00
Women Veteran Motorcycle $26.00 $154.00
World War |l Veteran $26.00 $154.00

NOTE: Registration fees include the cost of a standard registration plate for first time issuance.

Additional fees apply for specialty registration plates.




ADDITIONAL FEE INFORMATION

Transfer of Registration Plate $10.00
Replacement of Standard Issued Registration Plate $13.00
Duplicate Credential (issued through the mail and not received within 90 days) No Fee
Duplicate Registration Card (at time of initial registration, transfer, renewal or replacement of registration plate) $2.00
Duplicate Registration Card (if done online) No Fee
Duplicate Registration Card (governmental and quasi-governmental entities, PA Title 75 § 1901(a)) Exempt
Duplicate Registration Card (at any time other than identified above) $7.00
Farm Truck 2-Year Certificate of Exemption:
Type A - A vehicle with a gross vehicle weight or combination weight or weight rating of 10,000 Ibs. or less. $31.00
Requires no inspection (daylight operation only). NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $33 fee is required.
Type B - A vehicle with a gross vehicle weight or combination weight or weight rating of 10,001 Ibs. and not exceeding $31.00
17,000 Ibs. Requires no inspection (daylight operation only). NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $33 fee is required.
Type C - A vehicle with a gross vehicle weight or combination weight or weight rating of 17,001 Ibs. or greater. $64.00
Requires no inspection(daylight operation only). NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $68 fee is required.
Type D - A vehicle with a gross vehicle weight or combination weight or weight rating of 17,001 Ibs. or greater. $128.00
Requires an annual inspection (no time restriction for operation). NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $136 fee is required.
Replacement of Certificate of Exemption Card $7.00
Replacement of Certificate of Exemption Sticker $7.00
Certificate of Title $67.00
Duplicate Certificate of Title (lost, destroyed, etc.) $67.00
Recording a Lien (Fee is per lien recorded in addition to title fee) $33.00
Dealer’s Notification $6.00
Copies of Records $14.00
Certified Copies of Records (Fee includes the $14.00 record fee) $44.00
Annual Inspection Sticker $11.00
Semi-annual Inspection Sticker $9.00
Emission Inspection Sticker No Fee
Civil Penalty in Lieu of Suspension $500.00
Processing Fee in Lieu o_f'Rej;istration - The following individuals may qualify for an $11 processing fee in lieu of registration fee:
NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $12 fee is required.
. ﬁeogli_sEtfe%%gwner's total inqome may not exceed $29,906 per year. (Form MV-371 or MV-140 is required.) $11.00
: o of a veterans' benefit Feéyment or the veterans’ benefit payment made to the unmarried surviving spouse,
upon the death of a veteran, is entitled to receive should not be included as income for reduced retired status fee.
NOTE: Reduced rate can be applied to one passenger car or truck with a registered weight of 9,000 pounds or less.
Free Registration - Qualifying applicants
¢ Vehicles of totally disabled veterans whose disability is certified by the service unit of the armed forces in which the
veterans served or by the United States Veterans' Administration as service-connected.
* Vehicles registered to a veteran who lost a limb or eye or who became partially paralyzed while serving in the No Fee
armed forces of the United States.
e Vehicles registered to a person who, as a member of the armed forces of the United States, was captured by the
enemy in any armed conflict for which the Department of Defense authorizes a campaign medal.
* Vehicles registered to a person who has been awarded the Congressional Medal of Honor or the Purple Heart.
Motor Vehicle Registration Restoration $112.00
Out of Service Order Restoration $90.00
20-Day Hunter Permit $10.00
Secure Power of Attorney Documents $30.00
Uncollectible Check (Return Check) Transaction Fee (Fee is in addition to the $20.00 Uncollectible Check Penalty.) $48.00
Motor Vehicle Recovery Fund $60.00
Messenger Service Fees Location Transfer or Change of Address. . ... . . i e $25.00
Additional Place of Business or Initial Request (Branch Office). .......................... $122.00
Annual Registration Registration/Renewal Fees, or Additional Place of Business/Initial Request $246.00
(Main Office) NOTE: For registrations expiring July 2025 or later, a $261 fee is required. . . ..
Temporary Registration Plates (Cost to Dealer or Agent) $19.00
Fee for Local Use — Annual fee for non-exempt vehicles due at the time of initial registration and at the time registration is renewed
for each year the registration is valid. NOTE: For a list of participating counties, refer to the “Fee for Local Use — Participating $5.00
Counties" Fact Sheet.
Salvor Reclaim Fee $64.00
Fee for Authorization to Issue Apportioned Credentials $75.00
Change of Address No Fee
Person with Disability Placard No Fee
Severely Disabled Veteran Motorcycle Decal No Fee

Visit us at www.pa.gov/dmv or call us at 717-412-5300. TTY callers — please dial 711 to reach us.






